

## Low Mill Outdoor Centre Group Charges 2019

The rate for your stay at Low Mill includes full board, accommodation and transportation to and from venues, as well as the programme of activities run by qualified and experienced instructors. The use of all specialist equipment and clothing is included.

Our Standard and Off Peak Rates are for young people in full time education, teachers, leaders, helpers and those with special needs. Groups will be divided into cohorts for activity sessions of 11 people. Each activity cohort will be given one free leader place. Please contact the centre for more information.

<u>Standard Rate – March to October</u> £315.00 Monday to Friday

£157.50 Monday to Wednesday £157.50 Wednesday to Friday £157.50 Friday to Sunday

Off Peak Rate – November to February £283.00 Monday to Friday

£141.50 Monday to Wednesday £141.50 Wednesday to Friday £141.50 Friday to Sunday

Adult Rate – January to December

(free leader places not applicable)

£87.00 per person per night

Visits for different lengths of stay can be arranged, please contact the Centre for further details.

Monday arrivals From 12 noon – Bring own packed lunch

Depart by 1.00pm on Friday

Wednesday arrivals From 3.30 pm – Evening meal provided

Depart by 1.00pm on Friday

Friday to Sunday Arrival from 5.00pm onwards - Evening buffet

Depart by 2.30pm on Sunday

## Deposit

A non-returnable deposit of 20% of the total fee is required to confirm the booking. An invoice will be raised for the balance, which is due 6 weeks before your visit. Cheques should be made payable to "Low Mill Outdoor Centre".

Please note: We appreciate that the number of people attending can vary, but when you confirm a booking, by returning a booking form and deposit, you are committing to payment for at least the minimum number of people stated.

**Group Sizes** Wing 10 – 14 people (10 minimum)

Main Building 20 – 26 people (20 minimum) Whole Building 30 – 40 people (30 minimum)

Low Mill is not registered for VAT